## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Delwyn Lovell Harvey	07/23/2008
Daniel Christian Shavers	07/23/2008
Shannon Joseph Hughes	07/23/2008
Daniel Abe Alford	07/23/2008
Kelly Sue King	07/23/2008
Leyla Kristen Renner	07/23/2008
Karl Eric Sundkvist	07/23/2008
Jennifer Leigh Gabor	07/23/2008
Brian David Digman	07/23/2008
Kevin Lee Burnworth	07/23/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company, The	
Street Address:	1144 East Market Street	
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Law Department	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44316-0001	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29321897

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

501030421

Fax Number: (330)796-9018

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

330-796-5222 Phone:

Email: stacy\_sidle@goodyear.com

The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Correspondent Name:

> **PATENT REEL: 023597 FRAME: 0085**

Address Line 1: 1144 East Market Street Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Law Department Akron, OHIO 44316-0001 Address Line 4: DN2008135 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard B. O'Planick **Total Attachments: 5** source=assignment8135#page1.tif source=assignment8135#page2.tif source=assignment8135#page3.tif source=assignment8135#page4.tif source=assignment8135#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023597 FRAME: 0086

Docket No.: <u>DN2008135</u>
Serial No.: <u>29/321,897</u>
Filed: <u>July 25, 2008</u>

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, of Akron, Ohio 44316, a corporation of the State of Ohio (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

(1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;

> PATENT REEL: 023597 FRAME: 0087

(2) To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates set after their signatures.

Parts Ollow-	(L.S.) Delwyn Lovell Harvey	_, Z. G <sub>1</sub> / 1 _2008
WITNESS	Delwyn Lovell Harvey	v V
.~	(L.S.) Daniel Christian Shavers	
WITNESS	Daniel Christian Shavers	Ø.
7 V. S.	(L.S.) Lique Affice Shannon Joseph Rughes	
WITNESS	Shannon Joseph Hughes	
	(L.S.) <u>Oaniel Abe A Yord</u> Daniel Abe Alford	Jy 1/ ,2008
MHVE22	Damei Abe Afford U	
5 E 20	(L.S.) Kelly Sue King	July 11 . 2008
3		
1/20 (Jo)	Ms. Leyla Krister Penne- Leyla Kristen Renner	, July 23 , 2008
MITNESS /	(L.S.) <u>Fad Con Sudband</u> (L.S.) <u>Karl Eric Sundkvist</u>	JUS 11 .2008
WITNESS	Karl Fric Sundkvist	
tomat to the	(L.S.) <u>Jack L. J. Hidso</u> Jennider Leigh Gabot	
WITHESS	Jenavier Leigh Gabot	A
Kut allow	(L.S.) Brian David Digman	Jacy 11 2008
John B. allare	1000	, July 11, 2008
WITNESS	Kevin Lee Burnworth	*

State of Ohio	); () SS:	
County of Summit	3	
Loyell Harvey to me	_ day of	known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing me as his free act and deed.
		yd Balu
		Notary Public
State of Ohio	) ) SS:	HICHARD B. O'PLANICK Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2011
County of Summit	)	
Christian Shavers to 1	ne personally knówn, a	2008, before me personally appeared <u>Daniel</u> and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing me as his free act and deed.
		Jan Donard
		Notary Public
State of Ohio  County of Summit	) ) SS:	RICHARD B. O'PLANICK Notary Public: State of Ohio State Oct. 10, 2011
On this//_	personally known, an	, 2008, before me personally appeared <u>Shannon</u> d known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing me as his free act and deed.
		Hat GODY
		Notary Public
State of Ohio	) ): SS::	RICHARD B. OPLANICK Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2011
County of Summit		
<ul> <li>Alford to me personal</li> </ul>	day of July ly known, and known to ng of same as his free ac	2008, before me personally appeared <u>Daniel Abernally</u> me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and t and deed.
		Notary Public

RICHARO 8, OPLANICK Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2011

State of Ohio	) S cier	
County of Summit	) \$\$: )	
King to me personally	day of Uu/y known, and known to me to be g of same as her free act and do	, 2008, before me personally appeared <u>Kelly Sue</u> be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and sed.
		Notary Public
State of Ohio	) ) SS: )	HARD B. OPLANICK Hotary Public, State of Ohio Hotason Expires Oct. 10, 2011
County of Summit	*	
Renner to me personal	day of	, 2008, before me personally appeared Levia Kristen be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and eed.
		Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Al Loss
State of Ohio	) SS:	MY COMMINION DOES NOT SYNSI MCXXXX 147.04 2.C.
County of Summit	A service	
Sundkvist to me perso	_day ofdufy	e to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and deed.
		4m Sch
		Notary Public
State of Ohio County of Summit	) ) SS: )	RICHARD B. OPLANICK Notary Public, State of Otno My Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2011
Gabor to me personal	day of	, 2008, before me personally appeared <u>Jennifer Leigh</u> be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and leed.
		La J. Sedla Novary Public
		STACY J. SIDLE NOTATY PUBLIC STATE OF GHO Commission Expires August 24, 2012

State of Ohio	) ) SS:	
County of Summit	)	
On this	/_day of	7, 2008, before me personally appeared <u>Brian David</u>
<u>Digman</u> to me perso acknowledge the sig	nally known, and kno ning of same as his fr	wn to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and see act and deed.
		And B Colore
		Notary Public
State of Ohio	) ) SS:	RICHARD B. OPLANICK Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2011
County of Summit	}	
On this	day of	2008, before me personally appeared Kevin Le
Burnworth to me po and acknowledge th	ersonally known, and e signing of same as l	known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment is free act and deed.
		Notary Public

RICHARD B. O'PLANICK Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2011

**RECORDED: 12/03/2009**